

NOTICE Village of Pleasant Prairie Office of the Village Clerk

In accordance with Chapter 98-17 of the Village of Pleasant Prairie Code of General Ordinances and Sections 7.52 and 7.53(2m), Wisconsin Statutes, the Village of Pleasant Prairie Board of Absentee Ballot Canvassers will convene in the Training Conference Room at the Village Hall, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin, to canvass the February 21, 2017 Spring Primary absentee ballots. The board will be in session at 5:00 p.m. and will adjourn at 8:00 p.m., or until such time all absentee ballots have been canvassed, whichever is sooner. This meeting is open to the public pursuant to Section 7.52(1)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Jane M. Romanowski Village Clerk

Dated and Posted: February 14, 2017